
Annexure-I 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 
PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2015. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule date 
of completion 
of supplies 
/service 

01 CJG3522P15 08.05.2014 
Hiring of 
Coring 
Services 

Open Two 
Bid 12.08.2014 4 

02 
1. M/s Baker 
Hughes 
Singapore Pte., 
Singapore 
2. M/s NOV 
India Pvt. Ltd., 
Navi Mumbai 

02 
1. M/s Norscot 
Drilling & 
Production Pvt. 
Ltd., Mumbai 
2. M/s 
Halliburton 
Offshore 
Services Inc. , 
Mumbai 

Yes 
6108873 
dated 
04.03.2015 

166.85 1 year 

02 JCT4684P15 25.08.2014 

Hiring of 1 
No AC 4 
Wheel 
Vehicle with 
driver  

Open Single 
Bid 28.10.2014 1 

01  
M/s Kan Singh 
Constructions & 
Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer 
 

None 
 Yes 

6108887 
dated  
12.03.2015 

6.40 6 months 

03 CJI6000P15 20.01.2015 
Construction 
of  Approach 
Road 

Open Single 
Bid 03.03.2015 4 

04 
1. M/s Kan 
Singh 
Constructions & 
Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer 
2.M/s Nain 
Singh Solanki, 
Jaisalmer 
3.M/s Bhawani 

 
None 
 
 

Yes 
6108901 
dated 
18.03.215 

63.76 5 months 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 
4. M/s Roopa 
Ram Suthar, 
Jodhpur 

04 CJI5552P15 28.11.2014 

Hiring of 
Services for 
Brand New 
Mahindra 
Scropio 
4WD BS4 (7 
Seater) with 
AC  

Open Single 
Bid 13.01.2015 2 

02 
1. M/s R.R 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 
2. M/s Shri Ram 
Motors, Jodhpur 

None 
 Yes 

6108915 
dated  
26.03.2015 

27.10  
Lakhs 2 Years 

05 SJG5576P15 03.12.2014 
Procurement 
of API Class 
‘G’ Cement 

Open Single 
Bid 04.03.2015 1 

01  
M/s Shree 
Digvijay Cement 
Co. Ltd., 
Ahmedabad 

None Yes 

7116156/ 
SJG  
dated 
09.03.2015 

106.27 August,2015 

06 SJG2655P14 08.02.2014 

Procurement 
of 5.1/2” 
Casing , 
Crossover 
Joints and 
Casing Short 
Joints 

Open Two 
Bid 14.10.2015 2 

01 
M/s Regency 
Steel Asia Pte. 
Ltd., Singapore 

01 
M/s Sumitomo 
Corporation 
Asia & Oceana 
Pte. Ltd., 
Singapore 

Yes 
7202893/ 
SJG dated 
24.03.2015 

180.66 24 Weeks 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

 

SECTION-B: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED ON NOMINATION BASIS 
FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH’2015. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Recei
ved 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 

       

NIL 

   

 

    

 


